

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Armagost

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 2, strike "29-11.7-105" and
- 2 substitute " 24-33.5-424.5".
- 3 Page 2, line 4, strike "**29-11.7-105.**" and substitute "**24-33.5-424.5.**".
- 4 Page 2, line 7, after "CHECK" insert "FROM THE BUREAU".
- 5 Page 2, strike lines 8 through 18 and substitute "INDIVIDUAL."
- 6 Page 3, line 18, strike "EACH SHERIFF'S OFFICER OR POLICE DEPARTMENT"
- 7 and substitute "THE BUREAU".
- 8 Page 5, line 1, strike "29-11.7-105 (5);" and substitute "24-33.5-424.5
- 9 (5);".
- 10 Strike "A SHERIFF'S OFFICE'S OR POLICE DEPARTMENT" and substitute "THE
- 11 BUREAU" on: **Page 2**, lines 19 and 20; **Page 3**, line and 13.
- 12 Strike "A SHERIFF'S OFFICE'S OR POLICE DEPARTMENT" and substitute "THE
- 13 BUREAU" on: **Page 3**, lines 4 and 8.
- 14 Strike "SHERIFF'S OFFICE'S OR POLICE DEPARTMENT" and substitute
- 15 "BUREAU" on: **Page 3**, lines 11 and 16.

\*\* \*\*